Sealing for a safer and greener tomorrow

EU-/FDA-Declaration of Compliance
»Food and pharmaceutical physiological harmless”

We confirm that the product
TEADIT Type TF 1570

is suitable for use as a material or article for direct contact with food and active pharmaceutical ingredient
and thus in the application in the pharmaceutical plant.

The product has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice.

The product complies with the relevant requirements as laid down in following regulations:

a) EU regulation
e EC Framework Regulation 1935/2004
e EU Regulation No 10/2011

b) USA regulation
e U.S. regulations 21 CFR 177.1550

Overall migration
Migration tests were performed and have shown that under the test conditions the migration limits where
not exceeded.

Specific migration limits (SML) and quantitative maximum (QM) or (QMA)

L] Not applicable: Material does not contain substances subject to SML/ QM / QMA.

The following substances are subject to SML and/or QM or QMA limitations and/or specifications. The
prescribed values are maintained under the test conditions.

Name of substance Ref. SML/ QM /QMA
Tetrafluoroethylene EU 10/2011 SML 0,05 mg/kg
1of2
TEADIT International Produktions GmbH UniCredit Bank Austria, Euro-Konto Nr. 04893236200,
Rosenheimer Str. 10, A-6330 Kufstein/Austria IBAN AT34 1100 0048 9323 6200, Swift BRAUATWW
Tel. +43-5372-64020-0 UniCredit Bank Austria, USD-Konto Nr. 04893236202
Fax +43-5372-64020-20 IBAN ATO4 1200 0048 9323 6202, Swift BRAUATWW
e-Mail: austria@teadit.eu Deutsche Bank Miinchen, BLZ 70070024, Euro-Konto Nr. 713636900,
www.teadit.eu IBAN DEZ3 7007 0024 0713 6369 00, Swift DEUTDEDBMUC

ARA-lizenzNr.: 4223 - UID-Nr. ATU31891209 - Offenlegung nach § 14 HGB, Rechtsform: GmbH - Sitz: A6330 Kufstein, FN 52702 d, Handelsgericht Innsbruck
Es gelten unsere allgemeinen Geschaftsbedingungen / Our Genereal Terms of Business apply

119,

SUD

1S0 9001



Sealing for a safer and greener tomorrow

Based on the screening results, including the analytical tolerance, the investigated sample is in compliance
with the safety requirements of the Framework Regulation EC 1935/2004 and 21 CFR 177.1550
“Threshold of Regulation” in the intended application as a sealing material at temperatures up to 200°C,
provided that the ration of sealing area and sealed container is at least 1:37.

We do not use animal derived ingredients at production. The product is free of BSE (Bovine Spongiform
Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy).

This declaration of compliance is valid for the product delivered by us and as specified above. The
information included in this document is valid for the stated revision versions and dates and/or until this
document is superseded.

Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in
our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We therefore
recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be renewed where the
previous conformity is no longer ensured. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and determine the
suitability of the material for any particular application.

This letter was generated automatically and is valid without signature. 20f2
TEADIT International Produktions GmbH UniCredit Bank Austria, Euro-Konto Nr. 04893236200,
Rosenheimer Str. 10, A-6330 Kufstein/Austria IBAN AT34 1100 0048 9323 6200, Swift BRAUATWW
Tel. +43-5372-64020-0 UniCredit Bank Austria, USD-Konto Nr. 04893236202
Fax +43-5372-64020-20 IBAN ATO4 1200 0048 9323 6202, Swift BRAUATWW ekl
e-Mail: austria@teadit.eu Deutsche Bank Miinchen, BLZ 70070024, Euro-Konto Nr. 713636900, -
www.teadit.eu IBAN DEZ3 7007 0024 0713 6369 00, Swift DEUTDEDBMUC “.N
ARA-lizenzNr.: 4223 - UID-Nr. ATU31891209 - Offenlegung nach § 14 HGB, Rechtsform: GmbH - Sitz: A6330 Kufstein, FN 52702 d, Handelsgericht Innsbruck SUD

Es gelten unsere allgemeinen Geschaftsbedingungen / Our Genereal Terms of Business apply 150 9001



